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CITY OF BAGUIO, BENGUET

Philippines
AUGUSTIN P. LABAN llI

AUGUSTIN P. LABAN lll BAC Chairperson City Hall, Baguio City
Baguio City Benguet Philippines 2600 Benguet ,

bacgoods.baguio@gmail.com

63-074-4245148

Invitation for Bids
Other

126923224
2026-02-13

Description: Republic of the Philippines

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Baguio City

(074) 300-6537/ (074)442-8795

BID FORM

CP No. 2026-03 Bidding January 20, 2026

Circular Proposal No. Date Prepared

The City Government of Baguio, through its Bids and Awards
Committee desires to purchase the articles listed below
thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Contract Award.
ITEM QTY UNIT Particulars ABC (Php) Unit Price TOTAL (Php)
11 lot Various ICT Equipment 40,000,000.00

4 unit HCI Appliance - HCI Appliance -

Required 4 Nodes

Maximum of 2U equipment per node

At least 2x Intel Xeon Platinum 8558P 3.1GHz CPU per node
At least 32 cores per processor

At least 12X 32GB DDR5 RDIMM or similar type or equivalent
per node

At least 2X 3800GB Enterprise Grade SSD for caching purpose
per node

At least 3 X 16TB 7200RPM 3.5" SATA HDD per node

At least four (4)*GE+Four(4)*10GE SFP+ Multimode ports per
node

With redundant power supply per node

- Hardware Accessories 16 Pcs OFBL-LLM5 LC-LC, Multi mode,
5 meters.

- Hardware Accessories 4 Pcs OM-SFP+ -10GE-MM SFP+
10GE Multimode Optical Transceiver, for short distance
transmission (850nm, 300M).

- Hardware Accessories 4 Pcs NIC-10GE-2 Configure it when
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you need 10GE Optical ports, each card with 2*10GE, it
requires optical module to function.

- Hardware Accessories 12 Pcs SATA16T 16TB 7200RPM 3.5
SATA HDD (Enterprise).

- Hardware Accessories 8 Pcs 3.84TB Enterprise Grade SSD 3D
NAND TLC SSD 2.5, mixed use, SATA 3.0 6Gbps.

- Hardware Accessories 48 Strip MEM32G-DDR5 32GB DDR5
5600MHz. The total quantity of 32GB memory stripes must be
4,8,12,16, 24 or 32

- Hardware Service Warranty 3 Year HCIRTF Repair and
maintenance within warranty, RTF service.

1 unit HCI Software and Service - HCI Software and Service - -
Software 8 Set Server virtualization, HA, DRS, Automated Hot
Add, backup, clone

- Software 8 Set Network virtualization, Distributed Firewall,
Drawable topology, visualized network, Switch, Router

- Software 8 Set Stor

Soft copy
Direct Link
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